and commissions and our estimated offering expenses). We intend to use the net proceeds to repay a portion of our
commercial paper and bank borrowings. Any remaining proceeds will be used for general corporate purposes. At
May 1, 2009, the weighted average interest rate of our outstanding indebtedness was approximately 3.4% and the
weighted average maturity was approximately 3.3 years; the weighted average interest rate of our commercial paper
program was approximately 0.84%. Borrowings under our commercial paper program and short term bank borrowings
were used for working capital, acquisitions and general corporate purposes.

S-10

Edgar Filing: VALSPAR CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth, as of May 1, 2009, our consolidated short-term debt and total long-term debt, Huarun
redeemable stock, and stockholders� equity on an actual basis and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the notes and
the application of the net proceeds to repay a portion of our commercial paper program and bank borrowings. You
should read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto which are
incorporated by reference.

At May 1, 2009
As

Actual Adjusted
(Dollars in thousands, except

per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Short-term debt:
Commercial paper $ 123,934 $ �
Short-term borrowings 162,043 12,043
Current portion of long-term debt � �

Total short-term debt $ 285,977 $ 12,043

Long-term debt:
5.625% Senior Notes due 2012 $ 200,000 $ 200,000
5.100% Senior Notes due 2015 150,000 150,000
6.050% Senior Notes due 2017 150,000 150,000
Notes offered hereby � 300,000
Notes to banks (0.835% - 3.528)% 182,890 156,824
Industrial development bonds (0.77% payable in 2015) 12,502 12,502
Obligation under capital lease � �

Current portion of long-term debt � �

Total long-term debt, net of current portion 695,392 969,326

Huarun Redeemable Stock 40,213 40,213

Stockholders� equity
Common stock (par value $0.50 per share; shares authorized 250,000,000, shares
issued, including shares in treasury, 118,442,624) 59,220 59,220
Additional paid-in capital 335,523 335,523
Retained earnings 1,188,631 1,188,631
Other 32,975 32,975
Less cost of common stock in treasury (18,322,477 shares) (202,235) (202,235)

Total stockholders� equity 1,414,114 1,414,114

Edgar Filing: VALSPAR CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 25

Total long-term debt, Huarun Redeemable Stock and stockholders� equity $ 2,149,719 $ 2,423,653

S-11

Edgar Filing: VALSPAR CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The following table sets forth the ratio of our earnings to our fixed charges for the periods indicated:

Six
Months Fiscal Year Ended
Ended October 31, October 26, October 27, October 28, October 29,
May 1,
2009 2008 2007 2006 2005 2004

Ratio of Earnings to Fixed
Charges 3.7x 4.5x 4.7x 5.8x 5.4x 5.8x

For purposes of computing the ratios of earnings to fixed charges:

� �Earnings� represent income from continuing operations before taxes and cumulative effect of changes in